Sacred Heart (13-14,7-5 NEC) -vs- Wagner (12-12,6-6 NEC)
02/17/24 at Spiro Sports Center Athletic Complex, Staten Island, NY

Date: 02/17/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z'tr:;?:d:;gce)fr’ln Sacred Heart 29 34 63

Site: Spiro Sports Center Athletic Complex, Staten Island, NY Wagner 29 24 53

Referees: Sutton Simon, Ernest Hamilton III, Paul Tuomey

Sacred Heart 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  McGee,Kyle * 29 5-11 3-7 4-7 3-3 6 2 2 3 0 3 17

31 Sobel,Alex =3 25 6-8 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 3 1 13

45  Galette,Nico * 31 3-10 1-4 2-5 1-12 13 4 0 3 0 3 9

22  McGuire,Brendan =3 27 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 4

01 Reilly,Joey * 20 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 4

03  Sixsmith,Mike 20 24 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 6

35 Carpenter,Aidan 19 2-7 0-2 2-3 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 0 6

05 Solomon,Raheem 25 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 4 1 1 1 4

15 Espinal-Guzman,Raymond 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-51 7-22 12-21 8-26 34 13 14 11 5 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-28 39.29% 5-14 35.71% 2-3 66.67%

Second Half 11-23 47.83% 2-8 25.00% 10-18 55.56%

Total 22-51 43.1% 7-22 31.8% 12-21 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wagner 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Council Jr.,Melvin * 39 6-13 3-4 2-3 2-2 4 3 2 3 1 1 17

13  Brown,Julian & 35 4-13 1-7 2-2 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 0 11

32 Lewis,Keyontae * 29 3-6 0-0 5-8 8-1 9 0 0 2 1 0o 11

10 Allen,Tahron = 29 3-10 1-3 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 1 0 0 7

01 Ezquerra,Javier * 40 1-8 1-4 1-2 0-10 10 2 8 4 0 2 4

04 Kelton,Tyje 21 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 1 3

15 Zongo,Seck 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-55 7-21 10-15 15-27 42 16 14 13 2 4 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-24 41.67% 6-10 60.00% 3-3 100.00%

Second Half 8-31 25.81% 1-11 9.09% 7-12 58.33%

Total 18-55 32.7% 7-21 33.3% 10-15 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacred Heart Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wagner

MISS 3PTR by GALETTE,NICO 19:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:11 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KEYONTAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
18:59 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KEYONTAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN

GOOD 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE 18:36 3-2 V1
ASSIST by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN --
18:04 TURNOVER by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
STEAL by GALETTE,NICO 18:04
MISS JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint) 17:58
REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by SOBEL,ALEX 17:45
REBOUND OFF by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE 17:40 6-2 V4
ASSIST by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN --
17:10 TURNOVER by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
STEAL by GALETTE,NICO 17:10
TURNOVER by GALETTE,NICO 17:04
17:04 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
17:04 SUB IN by ZONGO,SECK

16:38 6-5 V1 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TAHRON
-- ASSIST by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,KYLE(in the paint) 16:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ZONGO,SECK
16:15 MISS LAYUP by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX 16:15
REBOUND DEF by REILLY,JOEY --
TURNOVER by REILLY,JOEY 16:09
16:09 STEAL by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

16:05 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(fastbreak)
o= ASSIST by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
TURNOVER by TEAM 15:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33
15:08 6-11 H5 GOOD 3PTR by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN
o= ASSIST by BROWN,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint) 14:46 8-11 H3
ASSIST by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN --
14:42 FOUL by ZONGO,SECK
14:37 SUB OUT by ZONGO,SECK
14:37 SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY 14:37
SUB OUT by GALETTE,NICO 14:37
SUB IN by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 14:37
SUB IN by CARPENTER,AIDAN 14:37
GOOD FT by SOBEL,ALEX 14:37 9-11 H2
SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX 14:37
SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 14:37
14:16 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE 14:03
-- REBOUND DEF by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
FOUL by CARPENTER,AIDAN 13:40
13:40 9-12 H3 GOOD FT by BROWN,JULIAN
13:40 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
13:40 SUB IN by ZONGO,SECK
13:40 9-13 H4 GOOD FT by BROWN,JULIAN
MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,KYLE(in the paint) 13:20

REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,KYLE o=



GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE

REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,KYLE

SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCGEE,KYLE

STEAL by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCGEE,KYLE
SUB IN by SIXSMITH,MIKE
TURNOVER by CARPENTER,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,AIDAN

STEAL by SOBEL,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,AIDAN
SUB IN by REILLY,JOEY

SUB IN by GALETTE,NICO

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
MISS 3PTR by GALETTE,NICO

REBOUND DEF by SIXSMITH,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,JOEY
REBOUND OFF by GALETTE,NICO

13:15
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:24
12:19
12:19
12:07
11:49
11:49
11:44

11:21
11:03
11:02
11:02
11:02
11:02
11:02
11:02
11:02
10:59
10:40

10:13

09:50

09:42
09:37
09:37

09:22

09:06

08:53
08:38
08:38
08:30
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13

11-13

13-13

13-16

13-19

15-19

H2

H3

H6

H4

TURNOVER by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TAHRON
SUB IN by KELTON,TYJE

TURNOVER by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

REBOUND DEF by KELTON,TYJE
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JULIAN
ASSIST by ZONGO,SECK
FOUL by ZONGO,SECK

SUB OUT by KELTON,TYJE
SUB OUT by ZONGO,SECK
SUB IN by ALLEN,TAHRON
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

GOOD 3PTR by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN
ASSIST by ALLEN,TAHRON

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TAHRON

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

MISS 3PTR by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KEYONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TAHRON

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TAHRON
TURNOVER by BROWN,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIAN

SUB IN by KELTON,TYJE

MISS 3PTR by KELTON,TYJE

REBOUND DEF by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TAHRON(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint) 07:08

REBOUND OFF by SIXSMITH,MIKE --

GOOD 3PTR by SIXSMITH,MIKE 07:00 18-19 H1
ASSIST by SOLOMON,RAHEEM --

06:31 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
06:31 SUB IN by BROWN,JULIAN
06:23 MISS JUMPER by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,TAHRON
06:19 18-21 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TAHRON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 05:53
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 05:53
SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX 05:53
SUB IN by MCGEE,KYLE 05:53
SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 05:53
05:30 MISS JUMPER by KELTON,TYJE

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO --
MISS 3PTR by SIXSMITH,MIKE 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(fastbreak)(in the
05:17 18-23 H5 paint)

-- ASSIST by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

FOUL by MCGEE,KYLE 05:17
05:17 18-24 H6 GOOD FT by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE 04:50 21-24 H3
ASSIST by REILLY,JOEY --
04:27 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TAHRON
REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO --
04:19 FOUL by ALLEN,TAHRON
MISS FT by REILLY,JOEY(fastbreak) 04:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
04:19 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TAHRON
04:19 SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
SUB OUT by SIXSMITH,MIKE 04:19
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN 04:19
GOOD FT by REILLY,JOEY(fastbreak) 04:19 22-24 H?2
03:57 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY 03:53
SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 03:53
SUB IN by SIXSMITH,MIKE 03:53
SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX 03:53
03:33 22-27 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
MISS JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
02:54 TURNOVER by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint) 02:29 24-27 H3
02:07 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JULIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX --
FOUL by MCGEE,KYLE 02:01
TURNOVER by MCGEE,KYLE 02:01
02:01 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
02:01 SUB IN by ALLEN,TAHRON
SUB OUT by SIXSMITH,MIKE 02:01
SUB OUT by MCGEE,KYLE 02:01
SUB IN by REILLY,JOEY 02:01
SUB IN by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 02:01

01:31 24-29 H5 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JULIAN
-- ASSIST by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN
MISS 3PTR by GALETTE,NICO 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KELTON,TYJE
00:44 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TAHRON
REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO --



GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,JOEY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by REILLY,JOEY

VISITORS: Sacred Heart

00:34

00:04
00:04
00:01

27-29

29-29

H2

TURNOVER by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wagner

SUB OUT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

SUB IN by MCGEE,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOBEL,ALEX

GOOD FT by MCGEE,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)

BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX

FOUL by SOBEL,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE

FOUL by SOBEL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
MISS LAYUP by GALETTE,NICO(in the paint)

STEAL by GALETTE,NICO
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,JOEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)

ASSIST by REILLY,JOEY
MISS FT by SOBEL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
GOOD JUMPER by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:40
19:40
19:40
19:22
19:02
19:02
18:33
18:33
18:33
18:33
18:33
18:10
17:58
17:58
17:58

17:31
17:08
17:08
16:57

16:51

16:46
16:41
16:35
16:35
16:35
16:35
16:20
16:20
16:20

31-29

32-29
32-31

32-32
32-33

32-34

32-36

34-36

36-36

V2

V3
V1

H1

H2

H4

H2

SUB OUT by KELTON,TYJE
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

FOUL by BROWN,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KEYONTAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

BLOCK by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TAHRON
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KEYONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

GOOD FT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

GOOD FT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
MISS FT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

REBOUND DEF by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIAN

REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,TAHRON

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TAHRON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JULIAN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JULIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
SUB IN by ZONGO,SECK
FOUL by ZONGO,SECK

SUB OUT by ZONGO,SECK
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

REBOUND DEF by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
MISS JUMPER by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIAN



REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO --
TURNOVER by MCGEE,KYLE 14:53
14:53 STEAL by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(fastbreak)(in the
14:47 36-38 H2 paint)

o ASSIST by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint) 14:26 38-38
13:58 38-40 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KEYONTAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN,JULIAN

13:53 FOUL by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:53
13:53 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TAHRON
13:53 SUB IN by KELTON,TYJE
SUB OUT by MCGEE,KYLE 13:53
SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX 13:53
SUB IN by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 13:53
SUB IN by CARPENTER,AIDAN 13:53
GOOD 3PTR by GALETTE,NICO 13:38 41-40 V1
ASSIST by SOLOMON,RAHEEM --
13:16 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO --
MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,AIDAN 12:57
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
12:29 MISS JUMPER by EZQUERRA,JAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by REILLY,JOEY 12:27
SUB OUT by GALETTE,NICO 12:27
SUB IN by SIXSMITH,MIKE 12:27
SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX 12:27
12:17 FOUL by BROWN,JULIAN
GOOD FT by CARPENTER,AIDAN 12:17 42-40 V2
GOOD FT by CARPENTER,AIDAN 12:17 43-40 V3
11:59 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JULIAN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
FOUL by SOLOMON,RAHEEM 11:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57

11:57 43-41 V2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
11:57 43-42 V1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

11:57 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
11:57 SUB IN by ALLEN,TAHRON
11:57 SUB OUT by KELTON,TYJE
11:57 SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
MISS JUMPER by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN(in the paint) 11:41
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:14 TURNOVER by BROWN,JULIAN
STEAL by SIXSMITH,MIKE 11:14
MISS LAYUP by CARPENTER,AIDAN(in the paint) 11:09
11:09 BLOCK by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SIXSMITH,MIKE 10:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TAHRON
10:18 MISS JUMPER by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN(in the paint) 09:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIAN
09:33 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,RAHEEM --
09:26 SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIAN
09:26 SUB IN by KELTON,TYJE
SUB OUT by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN 09:26
SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX 09:26
SUB IN by MCGEE,KYLE 09:26

SUB IN by GALETTE,NICO 09:26



GOOD JUMPER by CARPENTER,AIDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by GALETTE,NICO

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
GOOD FT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,RAHEEM(in the paint)

STEAL by MCGEE,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

BLOCK by CARPENTER,AIDAN

FOUL by SOLOMON,RAHEEM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by SIXSMITH,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by SIXSMITH,MIKE
ASSIST by MCGEE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,AIDAN

GOOD JUMPER by CARPENTER,AIDAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by CARPENTER,AIDAN

FOUL by SIXSMITH,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,AIDAN
TURNOVER by CARPENTER,AIDAN

GOOD JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO
FOUL by GALETTE,NICO

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,AIDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,AIDAN(in the paint)

45-42

46-42
47-42
47-44

49-44

49-46
52-46

54-46

54-49

56-49

56-50

V3

V4
V5
V3

V5

V3
V6

V8

V5

V7

V6

FOUL by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
SUB IN by ZONGO,SECK

MISS 3PTR by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,TAHRON

MISS JUMPER by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(in the paint)
FOUL by ALLEN,TAHRON

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TAHRON(in the paint)
ASSIST by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

TURNOVER by ALLEN,TAHRON

REBOUND DEF by ZONGO,SECK
MISS JUMPER by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN

SUB OUT by ZONGO,SECK
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
GOOD JUMPER by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ALLEN,TAHRON
SUB IN by BROWN,JULIAN

FOUL by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
MISS 3PTR by KELTON,TYJE
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

MISS FT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

STEAL by KELTON,TYJE
GOOD 3PTR by KELTON,TYJE
ASSIST by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

MISS FT by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

REBOUND DEF by KELTON,TYJE
MISS JUMPER by EZQUERRA,JAVIER



REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO

GOOD FT by GALETTE,NICO(fastbreak)
MISS FT by GALETTE,NICO(fastbreak)

BLOCK by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KYLE
FOUL by GALETTE,NICO

TURNOVER by GALETTE,NICO

FOUL by GALETTE,NICO

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO
TURNOVER by MCGEE,KYLE

STEAL by MCGEE,KYLE
TURNOVER by GALETTE,NICO

STEAL by MCGEE,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by GALETTE,NICO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARPENTER,AIDAN

MISS FT by GALETTE,NICO(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,AIDAN

GOOD FT by MCGEE,KYLE

MISS FT by MCGEE,KYLE

SUB OUT by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,BRENDAN

MISS FT by MCGEE,KYLE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,AIDAN
SUB IN by SOLOMON,RAHEEM
GOOD FT by MCGEE,KYLE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KYLE

03:09
03:09
03:09

02:52
02:43
02:43
02:20
02:20
02:05
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:01
02:01
02:01
01:39
01:33
01:33
01:29
01:29
01:24
01:24
01:20
01:20
01:20

01:16
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54

00:48
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:39

00:38

57-50

57-51

59-51

60-51

60-53

61-53

V7

V6

V8

V9

V7

V8

FOUL by KELTON,TYJE

REBOUND DEF by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JULIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KELTON,TYJE

MISS JUMPER by KELTON,TYJE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
REBOUND OFF by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN

GOOD FT by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

SUB IN by ZONGO,SECK

MISS FT by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by ZONGO,SECK

SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

MISS 3PTR by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KEYONTAE
TURNOVER by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN

STEAL by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN
TURNOVER by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN

FOUL by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by EZQUERRA,JAVIER
MISS JUMPER by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN

SUB OUT by COUNCIL JR.,MELVIN
SUB IN by ALLEN,TAHRON

REBOUND DEF by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by EZQUERRA,JAVIER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

SUB IN by ZONGO,SECK

FOUL by BROWN,JULIAN

SUB OUT by ZONGO,SECK
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIAN

FOUL by ALLEN,TAHRON



GOOD FT by MCGEE,KYLE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MCGEE,KYLE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GALETTE,NICO

MISS FT by GALETTE,NICO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GALETTE,NICO

62-53

63-53

V9

V10

REBOUND DEF by KELTON,TYJE
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TAHRON

FOUL by BROWN,JULIAN



